'P	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/0: OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.
\	

12-05-2006



U.S.	DEPAR	RTMEN	T OF	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	Offic

OVER SHEET NLY

103344279						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Richard E. Fearon; Charles J. Rizzo.	Name: Magna Card, Inc.					
Chanes J. Rizzo.	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 35 New Plant Ct.					
Execution Date(s) 11/7/2006, 2/23/2006						
✓ Assignment	City Continue Mills					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Owings Mills					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:21117					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. USA Zip. 21117					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/713,428						
Additional numbers at	ached?Yes _✓ No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Andrew F. Bodendorf	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40					
Internal Address: Law Office of Andrew Bodendorf	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1727 King Street, Suite 105	✓ Enclosed					
Street Address. 1727 King Street, Suite 103	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information					
State: VA Zip:22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 703/739.2247						
Fax Number: 703/739.2249	b. Deposit Account Number					
	Authorized they bloss					
Email Address: a_f_b@msn.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: AlZ GM	November 30, 2006					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000051 10713428 12/04/2006 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

REEL: 018626 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned Charles J. Rizzo of 3310 Dornoch Drive, Reisterstown, MD 21136, hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Magna Card Inc., a corporation of Maryland having a place of business at: 35 New Plant Ct., Owings Mills, MD 2117; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled MAGNETIC ADVERTISEMENT, filed November 17, 2003, and assigned U.S. Application Serial Number 10/713,428, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements including all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment; and covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to other by the undersigned, an that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

more in expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Baltimore Cuty
mo, this 23rd day of February, 2006.
$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{A}}$
L.S.
STATE OF Maryland
CITY/COUNTY OF Baltemare
The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day of Jehruary 2006, by Charles J. Rizzo.
In Margaret Gressman
Notary Public

[SEAL] My commission expires on 12/68.

PATENT REEL: 018626 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned Richard E. Fearon, Jr. of 11 Connecticut Ave., Danbury, CT 06810, hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Magna Card Inc., a corporation of Maryland having a place of business at: 35 New Plant Ct., Owings Mills, MD 2117; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled MAGNETIC ADVERTISEMENT, filed November 17, 2003, and assigned U.S. Application Serial Number 10/713,428, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements including all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment; and covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

conveyed has been made to other by the undersigned, an that full right to con-	vey the same as
herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	454
\underline{CT} , this $\underline{7}$ day of $\underline{NOVember}$, 2006.	
P. drad I Fee 1.	L.S.
STATE OF COnnicticut CITY/COUNTY OF thickeld	
CITY/COUNTY OF TCHE TILLA	. 1
The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of [] 2006, by Richard E. Fearon, Jr.	<u>Ovember</u> ,
[SEAL] My commission expires on 3-31-05.	EMMA V. CARDOSO NOTARY SAIC My Commission Depres 3/31/08

RECORDED: 11/30/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018626 FRAME: 0384